

## ARKANSAS SCHOOL BUS MECHANICS ASSOCIATION

"Moving forward with safety"

June 11 - 13, 2024 at the Saline County Career & Technical Campus (SCCTC) of Benton

## 2024 CONFERENCE REGISTRATION FORM

Name:	Job Title:		
Phone #:	Current Employee Status:	Active	Retired

Contact Email: \_\_\_\_\_

<u>Family Fun Night:</u> Family Fun Night will be held on Tuesday, June 11th from 6:00 - 9:00 pm at SCCTC. The event will include a meal, games, and activities for all ages. Family Fun Night is a free event proudly sponsored by Crow Burlingame Auto Parts for all attendees and their families.

Will you be attending Family Fun Night? \_\_\_\_Yes \_\_\_\_No

How many family members will be joining you?

<u>75th Anniversary Celebration</u>: The ASBMA 75th Anniversary Celebration will be held on Wednesday, June 12th at the Benton Convention Center starting at 6:00 pm. The evening will consist of a banquet meal, guest entertainment, prizes and giveaways. Tickets are required to attend the event. Each ASBMA attendee will receive a free ticket for themselves and one guest. The event is proudly provided by ASBMA.

Will you be attending the 75th Anniversary Celebration? \_\_\_\_Yes \_\_\_\_No

Will you need a ticket for one guest? \_\_\_\_Yes \_\_\_\_No

NOTE: If more than one guest ticket is needed, please call (870)930-7652.

Registration Fees: Please select your registration fee category:

S150.00 per person - Payment Deadline April 30, 2024

S175.00 per person - Payment Received after May 1, 2024

S50.00 per person - Retired School Bus Mechanic

Payment Options: There are two options for payment. Please select your payment method :

Make a check payable to ASBMA & remit to:

ASMBA % Anthony Hunt, Treasurer

1289 County Road 124

Bono, AR 72416

(Please include the last name of all attendees in the memo line)

Pay via credit card by calling (870)930-7652

If invoice is required for payment, please send a request to <u>contact.asbma@gmail.com</u>. Pre-registration is mandatory to attend the conference. Registration is not complete until payment is received by ASBMA. When payment is received, a registration confirmation email will be sent. All registration fees must be paid in full prior to the conference dates. Certificates of Attendance are available by requests only. Attendees are responsible for all lodging and meal accommodations. SCCTC is a smoke/tobacco free campus. ASBMA and SCCTC are NOT responsible for any lost or damaged attendee property. The conference is for registered attendees only. No other persons are allowed on the campus unless specified in event details.

For questions, please email contact.asbma@gmail.com or call (870)930-7652.